FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-9 3) RECORDATION F TRADE

10-31-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and		1015	00829	inal document or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 9.2700		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
YBM Technologies, Inc.			Name: MNA	P Technologies International,
			Internal Addr	ess:
□ Individual(s) □General Partnership ☑ Corporation-State PA	☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Other		Street Addre	P.O. Box 851
Additional names(s) of conveying	party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠No		City: Richbo	ro State: PA Zip: 18954
3. Nature of conveyance:		_	□Association □General Pa □Limited Pa	rtnershiprtnership
☐ Security Agreement				n-State <u>Delaware</u>
OtherExecution Date:September 21, 2000			If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached ☐ Yes ☐No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ऒNo	
4. Application number(s)	or patent number(s):		Additional mane(s)	address(cs) association in the party
A) Trademark Application No.(s)			B) Trademark Re 1,863,0 1,968,8 2,019,7	095 327
	Additional numbe	ers attached?	☐ Yes EXNo	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:			registrations	of applications and involved3
CAESAR, RIVISE, BERNSTEIN, COHEN & POKOTILOW, LTD.			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Attn: Eric S. Marzluf 12 <sup>th</sup> Floor - 7 Penn C 1635 Market Street; I	enter - 1 22 22 22 2	USE THIS		
1030 Market 012234	DO NOT	USE I IIIS	1	nd any attached copy is a true copy of th
8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforiginal document.		formation is	Jayles ture	September 22, 20 Date
Eric S Marzluf	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Signa	ture // //	2
Name of Person S	igning	. shoot att	rachments and docume	<sub>ent:</sub> 5

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks; Box Assignments; Washington DC 20231

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This assignment is made this Aday of Schredell, 2000 by YBM TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and having a Post Office address of P.O. Box 851, Richboro, Pennsylvania 18954 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") to MNAP TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a Post Office address of P.O. Box 851, Richboro, Pennsylvania 18954 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and Certificates of Registration or applications for registration therefor (hereinafter "Trademarks") described in Exhibit "A," attached hereto, and the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed with Assignee to convey said Trademarks and goodwill to Assignee for good and valuable consideration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee Assignor's whole and entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Trademarks, described in Exhibit A, and the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks.

Included in this Assignment are any and all rights which Assignee has, or may have had, against persons who have infringed upon any of said Trademarks prior to the effective date of this Assignment. These rights include the right to sue and recover for all damages and profits arising out of infringement of the Trademarks prior to the effective date of this Assignment.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002163 FRAME: 0832

The terms, covenants and provisions of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding on Assignor, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the day and year written above.

YBM TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By: alob & Bojak.

Name: Jacal & Bogo for

Title: Pregodent

2

## CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

SS:

COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this 21 day of SEPTEMBER, 2000, personally appeared JACOB C BOCATIN, to me known personally, and who, being by and me duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the IRESIDENT of YBM TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation, and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation, and that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said corporation by authority of the Board of Directors, and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

140tary 1 done

My Commission Expires: 03/18

NOTARIAL SEAL
BERNICE MIMS, Notary Public
City of Philadelphia, Phila. County
My Commission Expires March 18, 2002

(SEAL)

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002163 FRAME: 0834

## EXHIBIT A

1. Trademark : MAGNEX 2000

Registration No. : 1,863,095

Registration Date : November 15, 1994

2. Trademark : PRATECS

Registration No. : 1,968,827

Registration Date : April 16, 1996

3. Trademark : CATCHDISK

**RECORDED: 09/27/2000** 

Registration No. : 2,019,755

Registration Date : November 26, 1996

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002163 FRAME: 0835